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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
 
Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M1 5:28.50

32.39 38.90 41.9141.69

48.14 50.68 38.01 36.78

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 27.94

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E2 30.86

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 30.46

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E2 31.80

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela3 32.30

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E4 33.14

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 29.96

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E2 30.65

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E3 32.96

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela4 33.48

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E5 33.72

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J6 39.66

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 29.63

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E2 30.83

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E3 32.20

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E4 33.79

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela5 33.97

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J6 34.17

ABF-NE 11Giachetti, Isabella L7 34.76

ABF-NE 11Gentile, Sara B8 35.06

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y9 35.34

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M10 36.27

ABF-NE 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn J11 37.63

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S12 38.64

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A13 39.53

ABF-NE  9O'Keefe, Grace E14 42.03

ABF-NE  8Manocha, Kashish N15 1:08.08

ABF-NE  6Zhao, Evelyn Y16 1:17.71

 
Girls 12&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M1 6:15.42

33.13 37.34 39.1239.25

37.81 38.69 38.73 38.69

36.75 35.91

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E2 7:26.32

34.80 40.34 47.0943.90

47.20 46.93 46.23 48.16

47.57 44.10

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 32.20

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M2 34.02

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 33.18

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M2 34.19

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela3 40.69

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E4 41.38

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 34.05

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M2 35.35

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela3 39.66

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E4 40.16

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y5 41.65

ABF-NE 11Giachetti, Isabella L6 42.77

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G1 33.11

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M2 34.68

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela3 38.01

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E4 40.11

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y5 41.46

ABF-NE 11Giachetti, Isabella L6 42.43

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J*7 42.74

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A*7 42.74

Swim-Off Required

ABF-NE 11Gentile, Sara B9 43.44

ABF-NE 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn J10 46.63

ABF-NE  9O'Keefe, Grace E11 48.78

ABF-NE  8Manocha, Kashish N12 1:06.59

ABF-NE  6Zhao, Evelyn Y13 1:12.15

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E1 40.25

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 40.44

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E1 41.34

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 41.60

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J3 45.45

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E4 47.75

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E1 41.51

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 42.26

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J3 45.08

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E4 47.16

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A5 51.09

ABF-NE 11Gentile, Sara B6 51.47

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E1 41.70

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 42.20

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J3 45.17

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E4 46.00

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A5 49.16

ABF-NE 11Gentile, Sara B6 49.89

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S7 49.98

ABF-NE 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn J8 50.98

ABF-NE 11Giachetti, Isabella L9 53.17

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M10 56.38

ABF-NE  8Manocha, Kashish N11 1:16.95

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M1 31.63

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E2 37.69

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M1 32.03

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E2 37.48

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y3 38.48

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A4 48.48

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M1 32.03

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y2 37.53

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E3 37.66

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A4 42.99

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M5 45.30

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M1 31.79

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y2 37.21

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E3 39.38
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly)

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M4 42.14

GRIT-CT 12Marszalek, Ella A5 43.80

ABF-NE  9O'Keefe, Grace E--- DQ

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y1 25.58

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 25.66

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y1 25.86

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y2 26.13

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E3 26.25

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K4 26.89

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K*1 25.92

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y*1 25.92

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E3 26.31

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y4 26.37

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D5 26.51

ABF-NE 16Shea, Cora M6 26.69

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y1 25.86

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K2 25.99

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E3 26.11

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D4 26.14

ABF-NE 16Shea, Cora M5 26.15

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y6 26.19

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C7 26.56

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K8 26.70

ABF-NE 18Pescod, Sarah J9 26.93

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y10 27.43

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K11 27.96

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W12 28.03

ABF-NE 16Pecora, Ava R13 28.08

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna14 28.13

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T*15 28.77

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G*15 28.77

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R17 28.94

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P18 31.65

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R1 29.23

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K2 29.53

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K3 29.63

ABF-NE 16Shea, Cora M4 30.00

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R1 28.68

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K2 29.91

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K*1 29.49

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R*1 29.49

ABF-NE 16Shea, Cora M3 29.83

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K4 30.25

ABF-NE 18Pescod, Sarah J5 30.61

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T6 30.79

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 16Shea, Cora M1 29.57

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R2 29.70

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K3 30.04

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K4 30.15

ABF-NE 18Pescod, Sarah J5 30.36

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T6 30.86

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E7 30.93

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y8 31.24

ABF-NE 16Pecora, Ava R9 31.27

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna10 31.88

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y11 32.54

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 32.37

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 32.39

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K3 34.40

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y4 34.52

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 31.76

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 32.17

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 32.62

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 33.12

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y3 34.38

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K4 34.50

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie5 34.83

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W6 35.48

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 32.95

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 33.15

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K3 34.37

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y4 34.58

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie5 34.63

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W6 34.64

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y7 34.99

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R8 36.09

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C9 36.12

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P10 37.09

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G11 37.66

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 27.04

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D2 27.37

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 27.35

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D2 27.60

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R3 28.18

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A4 28.31

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 27.64

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D2 27.89

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A3 28.21

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R4 28.59

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie5 28.97

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W6 30.04

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 28.25

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A2 28.53

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D3 28.61

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R4 28.64

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie5 28.86

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W6 29.87

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K7 30.18

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y8 30.23

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R9 32.30

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 53.85

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E2 56.10
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y3 56.38

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D4 56.64

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y5 57.47

27.28 30.19

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C6 57.88

28.34 29.54

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R7 58.21

28.47 29.74

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K8 58.45

28.39 30.06

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K9 59.23

28.29 30.94

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y10 59.50

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K11 1:00.02

28.74 31.28

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y12 1:00.13

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W13 1:01.61

29.19 32.42

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T14 1:02.51

30.21 32.30

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna15 1:02.53

30.36 32.17

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G16 1:02.75

29.70 33.05

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M17 1:02.80

30.09 32.71

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R18 1:03.23

30.12 33.11

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G19 1:06.00

ABF-NE 14Emond, Abby J20 1:07.71

31.82 35.89

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P21 1:08.99

32.39 36.60

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E22 1:11.70

34.54 37.16

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E23 1:12.66

33.86 38.80

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J24 1:14.24

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E25 1:14.27

34.42 39.85

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y26 1:15.58

35.94 39.64

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela27 1:16.74

36.00 40.74

ABF-NE 14Hill, Savannah R28 1:18.62

37.68 40.94

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M29 1:24.87

40.81 44.06

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S30 1:30.96

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 1:57.52

57.13 30.36

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 2:00.52

58.54 30.93

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E3 2:00.77

58.50 30.80

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A4 2:01.44

30.9631.66

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C5 2:04.00

28.34 31.94 31.2832.44

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y6 2:07.47

29.30 31.79 33.2633.12

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K7 2:16.11

31.03 34.21 35.5835.29

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna8 2:17.54

30.93 35.16 35.6135.84

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T9 2:18.55

31.22 34.74 1:12.59

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P10 2:36.43

34.10 39.49 41.2141.63

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E11 2:39.08

35.82 1:25.67 0.1137.48

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E12 2:47.72

36.44 44.44 42.9543.89

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 5:12.06

28.64 30.65 31.4731.29

31.49 31.60 31.58 31.90

32.21 31.23

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining2 5:17.90

28.79 30.85 32.4331.96

32.00 32.18 32.52 32.32

32.55 32.30

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y3 5:24.21

28.95 32.10 33.1433.28

33.52 33.18 32.80 33.06

32.49 31.69

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y4 5:39.74

30.16 33.94 35.4335.20

34.98 34.86 34.84 34.65

33.37 32.31

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C5 5:42.18

30.22 33.40 34.7734.71

35.05 35.66 35.73 34.98

35.31 32.35

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D6 5:43.65

31.17 34.58 35.0035.51

34.45 34.61 35.39 34.69

34.91 33.34

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K7 6:08.50

31.77 36.03 38.0537.90

37.64 37.72 38.22 38.05

37.16 35.96

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R8 6:08.71

31.91 36.32 38.1037.77

37.71 38.09 38.31 37.76

37.55 35.19

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W9 6:22.56

32.72 37.70 39.1338.85

38.76 38.89 40.72 40.26

39.92 35.61

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G10 6:22.83

35.89 39.06 40.2238.51

39.16 39.94 39.63 39.73

37.84 32.85

ABF-NE 14Emond, Abby J11 6:34.99

35.22 39.65 40.1839.70

40.07 40.28 40.85 40.61

40.17 38.26

 
Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Hill, Savannah R1 43.36

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S2 43.49

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M3 45.64

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining1 59.89

29.73 30.16

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A2 1:01.54

30.54 31.00

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R3 1:02.27

30.49 31.78

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y4 1:03.91

31.29 32.62

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K5 1:04.58

31.49 33.09

ABF-NE 16Pecora, Ava R6 1:05.72

32.55 33.17

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E7 1:06.13

32.41 33.72

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y8 1:06.28

32.64 33.64

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D9 1:06.81

33.07 33.74

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna10 1:07.97

33.27 34.70

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie11 1:08.75

33.63 35.12

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y12 1:08.94

33.23 35.71

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K13 1:11.85

36.03 35.82

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M14 1:11.94

34.90 37.04

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G15 1:12.27

35.67 36.60

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G16 1:12.52

35.46 37.06

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P17 1:23.10

40.46 42.64

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E18 1:25.11

41.15 43.96
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Back)

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J19 1:28.26

43.66 44.60

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y20 1:29.21

45.69 43.52

ABF-NE 14Hill, Savannah R21 1:31.28

44.46 46.82

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S22 1:32.47

44.77 47.70

ABF-NE 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn J23 1:36.52

47.22 49.30

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M24 1:37.03

47.50 49.53

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T--- DQ

34.32 37.04

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E--- DQ

42.80 47.15

 
Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 2:09.38

31.68 32.17 32.4633.07

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y2 2:13.22

31.08 34.21 33.8734.06

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining3 2:15.45

32.07 33.61 34.9034.87

ABF-NE 18Pescod, Sarah J4 2:15.49

31.95 33.48 34.9235.14

ABF-NE 16Shea, Cora M5 2:17.06

32.09 34.27 35.1935.51

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R6 2:17.79

32.81 35.19 34.6935.10

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K7 2:20.10

33.30 35.95 34.1436.71

ABF-NE 16Pecora, Ava R8 2:21.12

35.22 35.63 34.7935.48

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie9 2:21.47

33.49 36.25 35.4536.28

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E10 2:24.01

34.45 36.40 36.2136.95

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y11 2:26.22

34.40 36.44 37.3138.07

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K12 2:26.64

34.37 37.25 37.1537.87

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna13 2:28.20

34.88 37.66 37.3738.29

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D14 2:29.48

35.48 38.12 37.4838.40

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T15 2:33.99

34.58 39.09 39.5240.80

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G16 2:34.64

36.63 38.77 39.0740.17

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C17 2:37.28

36.98 39.82 39.4741.01

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y18 2:37.35

35.92 39.96 40.3941.08

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G19 2:38.13

39.16 41.17 38.0539.75

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M20 2:40.95

38.32 41.56 39.7641.31

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P21 2:52.27

40.42 44.24 43.5844.03

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S22 3:10.63

45.18 48.63 48.5448.28

 
Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E1 44.29

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E2 45.87

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:11.31

34.54 36.77

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y2 1:12.60

34.41 38.19

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K3 1:13.65

34.26 39.39

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W4 1:16.21

35.66 40.55

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie5 1:16.75

36.71 40.04

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R6 1:18.35

38.51 39.84

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C7 1:18.49

37.24 41.25

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G8 1:18.58

37.27 41.31

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R9 1:19.27

37.76 41.51

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining10 1:22.56

38.97 43.59

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P11 1:23.77

38.95 44.82

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T12 1:24.73

40.53 44.20

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna13 1:26.34

40.62 45.72

ABF-NE 14Emond, Abby J14 1:30.73

42.43 48.30

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G15 1:31.40

43.71 47.69

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K16 1:33.29

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J17 1:35.08

ABF-NE 14Hill, Savannah R18 1:35.55

45.26 50.29

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E19 1:37.60

45.49 52.11

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E20 1:41.43

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y21 1:43.60

49.04 54.56

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S22 1:50.14

52.10 58.04

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M23 1:53.48

ABF-NE 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn J24 2:02.68

57.04 1:05.64

 
Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 2:23.41

32.57 36.06 37.5837.20

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K2 2:36.12

34.94 39.20 41.3940.59

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y3 2:37.56

36.14 40.74 40.8039.88

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie4 2:38.43

35.50 41.07 41.4240.44

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y5 2:41.94

36.67 40.66 42.0442.57

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E6 2:48.88

37.93 43.21 44.0243.72

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y7 2:49.21

40.13 43.25 43.4342.40

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C8 2:52.89

38.13 44.27 45.2745.22

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W9 2:55.40

39.66 43.70 46.7545.29

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining10 2:55.78

39.55 44.06 46.1046.07

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P11 3:02.44

39.98 46.22 47.8948.35

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K12 3:04.63

39.84 46.73 48.6749.39

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T13 3:07.53

43.04 47.75 48.4748.27

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela14 3:09.05

43.55 48.56 48.1548.79

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E15 3:27.09

43.76 55.71 54.0053.62

 
Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E1 37.79

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y2 39.00

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J3 40.43

ABF-NE 10Liu-Korovkine, Angela4 42.12

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A*1 1:00.60

28.69 31.91

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y*1 1:00.60

28.94 31.66

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D3 1:01.17

28.87 32.30

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R4 1:03.26

29.78 33.48

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie5 1:04.28

31.00 33.28
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Fly)

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K6 1:10.27

32.23 38.04

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M7 1:11.35

34.24 37.11

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G8 1:12.35

33.93 38.42

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G9 1:13.02

34.44 38.58

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna10 1:14.94

34.08 40.86

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R11 1:15.94

32.76 43.18

ABF-NE 14Emond, Abby J12 1:16.99

34.34 42.65

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E13 1:32.55

40.93 51.62

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E14 1:37.98

 
Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 2:08.47

29.45 32.84 32.3033.88

ABF-NE 17Huang, Feining2 2:08.89

29.38 32.21 34.3033.00

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E3 2:18.55

30.32 34.78 36.7636.69

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D4 2:19.53

30.85 34.98 36.3637.34

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R5 2:20.40

30.85 35.52 37.7436.29

ABF-NE 16Pecora, Ava R6 2:22.42

31.84 36.45 37.1536.98

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y7 2:32.24

33.95 38.50 39.4740.32

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y8 2:38.15

32.93 39.31 43.1042.81

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W9 2:38.55

32.55 39.27 44.5942.14

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M10 2:41.82

37.29 42.36 39.7742.40

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K11 2:44.33

34.37 41.42 43.5644.98

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R12 2:54.79

34.46 42.71 49.2548.37

ABF-NE 14Emond, Abby J13 3:00.16

37.34 45.88 49.2147.73

 
Girls 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:01.66

28.75 32.91

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E2 1:08.58

31.46 37.12

ABF-NE 16Chung, Amelia C3 1:08.65

32.22 36.43

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K4 1:08.89

32.89 36.00

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T5 1:10.29

31.61 38.68

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna6 1:12.24

32.64 39.60

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K7 1:13.61

33.05 40.56

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zahra G8 1:15.92

36.08 39.84

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P9 1:19.59

37.45 42.14

ABF-NE 11Tsongas, Nina E10 1:23.97

39.83 44.14

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J11 1:24.57

40.80 43.77

ABF-NE 14Hill, Savannah R12 1:25.07

40.87 44.20

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E13 1:26.51

37.55 48.96

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E14 1:26.71

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y15 1:29.97

43.88 46.09

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S16 1:38.20

43.58 54.62

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M17 1:40.02

ABF-NE 11Fadrigalan, Jeslyn J18 1:43.41

47.52 55.89

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie--- DQ

31.14 34.86

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Wills, Ashlyn E1 2:21.11

29.15 36.13 32.0243.81

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y2 2:21.18

31.07 35.51 31.9742.63

ABF-NE 15Lui, Sophie3 2:21.95

29.60 36.66 34.0341.66

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K4 2:22.43

29.41 37.22 34.6341.17

ABF-NE 16Erwin, Olivia R5 2:25.83

30.26 35.83 33.5146.23

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y6 2:30.04

33.44 37.89 36.5642.15

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G7 2:33.03

33.20 38.11 36.6945.03

ABF-NE 15Huang, Eunice T8 2:34.84

33.08 38.31 36.0247.43

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M9 2:41.14

34.40 41.98 35.7549.01

ABF-NE 15Prukhnitska, Iryna10 2:41.68

34.90 37.96 38.0050.82

ABF-NE 15Akanbi, Demi K11 2:42.51

32.09 39.94 37.9352.55

ABF-NE 16Dabare, Nicolette P12 2:53.52

37.04 45.87 41.4749.14

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer E13 3:01.61

39.42 45.60 39.9156.68

ABF-NE 11Yenulevich, Ava Y14 3:01.86

39.65 45.06 40.3256.83

ABF-NE 14Hill, Savannah R15 3:02.99

42.19 48.13 42.1750.50

ABF-NE 11GU, Angelina J16 3:03.29

43.76 46.39 42.1550.99

ABF-NE 12Vazquez, Hayley E17 3:18.24

44.93 52.91 42.3958.01

ABF-NE 11Aberasturia, Averie S18 3:32.83

48.02 51.50 51.891:01.42

ABF-NE  8Zipagan, Jeanelle M--- DQ

48.35 55.92

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Levesque, Margot A1 4:29.16

29.40 32.66 33.4734.10

38.82 37.19 32.36 31.16

ABF-NE 16Pecora, Ava R2 5:01.16

31.99 36.56 37.0137.84

45.59 45.16 33.85 33.16

ABF-NE 15Meroy, Max K3 5:01.41

30.16 35.61 38.8939.33

42.76 43.35 36.83 34.48

ABF-NE 16Provost, Samantha D4 5:04.97

31.68 36.73 40.0041.23

45.26 45.58 33.44 31.05

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Kahlan Y5 5:08.78

32.88 39.10 39.4139.10

45.64 45.08 35.05 32.52

ABF-NE 16Anderson, Aubrey Y6 5:09.33

36.10 44.88 40.1939.48

40.54 41.87 34.70 31.57

ABF-NE 17Dougherty, Ava G7 5:17.31

34.60 39.77 38.5440.83

46.24 44.29 37.87 35.17

ABF-NE 13Hong, Kira Y8 5:20.04

33.82 40.77 40.2840.84

45.92 46.86 35.88 35.67

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Mollie R9 5:31.65

35.56 42.79 44.5842.52

45.08 46.55 37.75 36.82

ABF-NE 14DaCruz, Kaila K10 5:33.17

35.57 42.17 39.9440.24

50.29 52.08 36.87 36.01

ABF-NE 16Zeng, Wilma W11 5:37.36

32.18 39.99 45.4845.94

46.33 46.24 41.12 40.08

ABF-NE 12Szczerba, Hania M12 5:44.81

36.92 42.25 43.5142.09

51.90 51.97 38.35 37.82

ABF-NE 14Emond, Abby J13 5:52.44

38.81 46.96 44.7643.34

48.93 50.02 40.90 38.72
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane1 30.32

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 30.62

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane1 31.11

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 31.78

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M3 35.40

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P4 38.62

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane1 30.40

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 31.67

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M3 34.76

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P4 36.23

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y5 36.86

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C6 38.20

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane1 30.78

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 31.61

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M3 35.08

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P4 36.79

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y5 38.75

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C6 39.03

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden7 40.22

ABF-NE 12Cifuentes, Roger N8 40.43

ABF-NE  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi T9 40.46

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki10 40.81

ABF-NE 12Giroux, Miles V11 41.21

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L12 42.45

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B13 42.94

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J14 43.40

ABF-NE  7Zhao, Brandon Y15 55.86

ABF-NE  9Landes, Gregory W16 56.45

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C17 59.88

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R18 1:00.82

 
Boys 12&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 5:47.06

31.44 34.54 34.9936.11

35.97 35.96 35.61 35.54

34.25 32.65

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane2 6:48.93

33.88 39.03 42.1741.69

42.44 42.95 42.68 43.00

42.32 38.77

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y3 8:15.75

42.73 51.00 53.6250.10

49.98 51.78 53.96 49.28

49.76 43.54

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C4 8:21.63

42.10 52.95 51.1550.63

51.82 51.56 51.13 50.74

50.96 48.59

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S1 36.90

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane2 37.30

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C3 44.22

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y4 44.53

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S1 36.54

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane2 36.72

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane1 37.68

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 39.17

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C3 42.68

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y4 43.08

ABF-NE 12Cifuentes, Roger N5 44.28

ABF-NE  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi T6 47.01

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane1 36.85

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 38.67

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C3 43.89

ABF-NE 12Cifuentes, Roger N4 44.33

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y5 45.85

ABF-NE  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi T6 47.66

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L7 48.50

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J8 52.07

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B9 52.24

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden10 52.90

ABF-NE  9Landes, Gregory W11 1:00.75

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C12 1:04.24

ABF-NE  7Zhao, Brandon Y13 1:06.33

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R14 1:13.83

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 37.73

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G2 43.11

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 38.41

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G2 43.94

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki3 48.08

ABF-NE 12Cifuentes, Roger N4 49.33

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 38.08

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G2 45.74

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki3 48.83

ABF-NE 12Cifuentes, Roger N4 49.00

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M5 53.36

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y6 54.21

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 38.38

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G2 45.54

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki3 46.29

ABF-NE 12Cifuentes, Roger N4 50.21

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M5 52.67

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y6 53.88

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C7 55.69

ABF-NE 12Giroux, Miles V8 58.54

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J9 1:01.06

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L10 1:01.74

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C11 1:30.35

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R12 1:35.39

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P--- DQ

ABF-NE  7Zhao, Brandon Y--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 31.74

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 36.56

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G3 38.36

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki4 47.17

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 31.63

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 38.50

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 32.25

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki2 36.51

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S3 36.73
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Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
Semi-Finals ...   (Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly)

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G4 38.41

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden5 49.90

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L1 31.66

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 38.27

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G3 39.98

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki4 46.81

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M5 48.74

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden6 49.32

ABF-NE  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi T7 51.66

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B8 1:00.05

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 22.56

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A2 23.19

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 22.51

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A2 23.15

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G3 23.23

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F4 23.60

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 22.73

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A2 23.21

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G3 23.44

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F4 23.93

GRIT-CT 16Schwartzman, Cooper J5 25.27

GRIT-CT 14Kulpa, Mason J6 25.34

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 22.45

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A2 23.18

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G3 23.69

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F4 24.06

GRIT-CT 16Schwartzman, Cooper J*5 24.86

GRIT-CT 14Kulpa, Mason J*5 24.86

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z7 24.91

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J8 25.15

GRIT-CT 16Miller, Ethan P9 25.19

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R10 25.71

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J11 26.29

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A12 26.53

GRIT-CT 14Tavares, Wyatt I13 26.58

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J14 26.61

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C15 26.63

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W*16 26.69

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu*16 26.69

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B18 26.99

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C19 27.14

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J20 27.27

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E21 29.78

GRIT-CT 13Perry, Jack E22 33.71

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T23 34.47

ABF-NE 13Hunsaker, Ethan B24 36.23

GRIT-CT 14Teal, Jase N25 44.05

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 25.08

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F2 27.32

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 25.93

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F2 26.40

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A3 27.49

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L4 28.08

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 26.08

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A2 26.19

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F3 26.84

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L4 27.77

GRIT-CT 16Schwartzman, Cooper J5 28.02

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A6 28.66

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A1 26.35

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R2 26.60

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A3 27.09

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F4 27.52

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 27.57

GRIT-CT 16Schwartzman, Cooper J6 28.11

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G7 28.22

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J8 30.88

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C9 31.50

GRIT-CT 16Miller, Ethan P10 31.80

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J11 31.89

GRIT-CT 14Tavares, Wyatt I12 32.49

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J13 33.50

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E14 36.78

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T15 39.76

GRIT-CT 13Perry, Jack E16 41.18

ABF-NE 13Hunsaker, Ethan B17 42.38

GRIT-CT 14Teal, Jase N--- DQ

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 28.71

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M2 29.43

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M1 29.39

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo2 29.47

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z3 29.78

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J4 30.23

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 29.53

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z2 29.97

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M3 30.23

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J4 30.40

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R5 30.65

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A6 33.41

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 30.23

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M2 30.54

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z3 30.88

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R4 30.89

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J5 31.06

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A6 33.34

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B7 33.57

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J8 34.04

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G9 34.66

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W10 34.83

GRIT-CT 16Schwartzman, Cooper J11 35.42

GRIT-CT 16Miller, Ethan P12 35.94

GRIT-CT 14Tavares, Wyatt I13 38.17

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C14 38.42

GRIT-CT 14Kulpa, Mason J15 38.64

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu16 39.24

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E17 40.62

GRIT-CT 13Perry, Jack E18 46.56

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 24.40

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A2 24.71

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M3 25.05

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G4 25.77
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 23.82

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A2 24.72

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Semis Time

Semi-Finals

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G1 24.98

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R2 25.15

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A3 25.33

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M4 25.90

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 25.93

GRIT-CT 16Miller, Ethan P6 27.31

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A1 25.18

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R2 25.90

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M3 25.94

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G4 26.17

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 26.27

GRIT-CT 16Miller, Ethan P6 27.14

GRIT-CT 16Schwartzman, Cooper J7 27.24

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J8 27.70

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C9 28.00

GRIT-CT 14Kulpa, Mason J10 28.55

GRIT-CT 14Tavares, Wyatt I11 28.94

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B12 31.74

GRIT-CT 13Perry, Jack E13 40.34

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T--- DQ

GRIT-CT 14Teal, Jase N--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 48.67

23.02 25.65

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M2 50.02

24.12 25.90

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A3 50.06

24.48 25.58

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F4 50.13

24.34 25.79

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A5 50.72

24.31 26.41

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J6 52.14

25.20 26.94

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J7 54.95

27.07 27.88

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L8 54.96

26.43 28.53

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W9 55.08

27.08 28.00

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R10 56.11

26.54 29.57

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J11 56.99

27.18 29.81

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J12 57.47

27.80 29.67

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B13 58.03

28.19 29.84

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C14 58.32

28.68 29.64

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J15 58.76

28.25 30.51

ABF-NE 15Hopewell, Tyler J16 58.97

28.15 30.82

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu17 59.86

28.91 30.95

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A18 1:01.52

29.47 32.05

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L19 1:02.51

30.18 32.33

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E20 1:04.81

32.31 32.50

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S21 1:12.19

34.09 38.10

ABF-NE 11Hopewell, Gavin D22 1:13.30

34.70 38.60

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T23 1:17.90

37.03 40.87

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M24 1:19.30

38.43 40.87

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y25 1:30.13

42.03 48.10

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C26 1:33.50

43.59 49.91

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B27 1:39.04

46.22 52.82

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L28 1:41.15

48.15 53.00

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J29 1:46.79

ABF-NE  9Landes, Gregory W30 1:55.05

52.50 1:02.55

ABF-NE 11Booker, Dean M31 2:04.97

25.01 1:39.96

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R32 2:13.80

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C33 2:26.25

ABF-NE 12Kenaan, Sky G--- DQ

57.17 41.35

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane--- DQ

32.59 34.50

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F1 1:45.55

25.19 26.97 26.5326.86

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A2 1:47.73

24.79 26.49 28.2228.23

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R3 1:48.53

25.22 27.53 27.2228.56

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z4 1:49.52

25.30 27.60 28.1928.43

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M5 1:49.73

25.10 27.50 28.5828.55

GRIT-CT 17Strickland, Cole G6 1:49.96

25.34 27.83 28.2228.57

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J7 1:52.86

25.97 28.42 28.4330.04

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A8 1:53.01

25.45 27.97 29.5430.05

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L9 1:55.19

26.95 29.43 29.0029.81

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W10 1:59.32

27.89 30.14 30.3830.91

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R11 2:01.55

26.91 30.84 31.3532.45

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J12 2:01.79

27.52 30.14 31.4932.64

ABF-NE 15Hong, Tyler C13 2:03.44

28.94 31.49 31.5231.49

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C14 2:05.14

28.24 30.76 33.5832.56

GRIT-CT 14Kulpa, Mason J15 2:05.81

27.20 31.75 33.1533.71

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A16 2:11.09

30.11 33.07 33.4034.51

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu17 2:12.81

29.41 33.02 34.5835.80

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L18 2:14.40

30.17 34.68 33.5835.97

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S19 2:39.04

34.07 42.24 40.4342.30

GRIT-CT 13Perry, Jack E20 2:48.31

35.39 43.11 44.6145.20

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T21 2:53.67

37.75 44.28 44.4547.19

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 4:36.16

24.47 26.52 27.9127.34

28.26 28.14 28.46 28.32

28.39 28.35

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F2 4:45.69

26.43 28.12 28.7228.44

28.90 28.72 28.96 29.20

29.49 28.71

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A3 4:54.13

26.00 28.45 29.6729.44

29.86 30.21 30.45 30.34

30.35 29.36

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z4 4:57.40

26.88 28.76 29.8929.53

30.26 30.49 30.80 30.52

30.45 29.82
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M5 5:03.12

26.35 29.23 30.7630.35

31.29 31.27 31.16 31.16

31.17 30.38

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A6 5:04.95

27.28 30.22 30.5530.38

30.97 31.53 31.17 31.55

31.54 29.76

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L7 5:11.25

29.01 31.36 31.3331.51

31.71 31.43 31.44 31.58

31.43 30.45

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W8 5:17.07

29.20 31.23 31.8831.84

32.06 31.97 32.31 32.32

32.84 31.42

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J9 5:29.64

30.38 32.20 32.7633.45

32.73 33.83 34.27 33.86

34.74 31.42

ABF-NE 15Hopewell, Tyler J10 5:38.20

30.24 32.59 34.6034.10

34.75 34.43 34.78 34.50

34.55 33.66

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B11 5:52.20

31.06 34.34 36.7236.29

36.36 36.37 36.22 36.19

36.02 32.63

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J12 5:55.36

31.77 35.49 37.0436.24

36.17 36.42 35.65 36.16

35.74 34.68

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C13 5:57.16

32.03 36.64 37.2037.25

37.24 37.21 36.55 35.23

35.15 32.66

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J14 6:21.98

32.51 36.97 38.7338.40

39.94 38.57 39.03 39.67

39.63 38.53

 
Boys 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Hopewell, Gavin D1 37.00

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S2 37.56

ABF-NE 12Kenaan, Sky G3 40.48

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M4 43.35

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L5 47.42

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B6 50.67

ABF-NE 12Giroux, Miles V7 53.16

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C8 1:04.99

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R9 1:20.91

ABF-NE 11Booker, Dean M--- DQ

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 53.28

25.77 27.51

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F2 57.97

28.24 29.73

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M3 58.64

28.81 29.83

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A4 58.98

28.59 30.39

ABF-NE 15Hong, Tyler C5 1:01.20

30.32 30.88

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J6 1:02.25

31.05 31.20

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W7 1:04.45

32.76 31.69

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C8 1:04.54

31.17 33.37

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R9 1:06.32

32.06 34.26

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J10 1:07.93

33.47 34.46

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J11 1:11.96

35.19 36.77

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A12 1:12.16

35.42 36.74

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J13 1:13.38

36.11 37.27

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S14 1:20.21

38.99 41.22

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E15 1:20.84

39.81 41.03

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane16 1:23.92

42.12 41.80

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G17 1:29.41

1:29.39 0.02

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T18 1:30.63

43.41 47.22

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P19 1:37.00

47.32 49.68

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M20 1:39.21

47.03 52.18

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C21 1:39.82

48.05 51.77

ABF-NE 11Castano, Joe V22 1:41.00

48.09 52.91

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki23 1:41.84

49.57 52.27

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y24 1:44.98

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden25 1:48.71

53.80 54.91

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J26 2:02.72

58.47 1:04.25

ABF-NE  9Landes, Gregory W27 2:05.61

1:01.20 1:04.41

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C28 2:17.68

1:05.44 1:12.24

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R29 2:39.22

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu--- DQ

34.55 35.95

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L--- DQ

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B--- DQ

57.78 59.64

 
Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 1:56.44

27.90 29.85 28.9329.76

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A2 1:59.44

28.29 29.81 30.5030.84

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo3 1:59.47

27.95 29.98 30.3631.18

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z4 2:01.49

29.13 30.49 30.6931.18

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 2:01.66

29.45 30.99 30.2430.98

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M6 2:04.27

29.51 31.34 31.4731.95

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F7 2:06.31

30.09 31.74 32.2132.27

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A8 2:07.59

29.58 32.65 31.8933.47

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J9 2:09.29

30.73 32.58 32.8333.15

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W10 2:12.74

31.74 33.65 33.2134.14

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C11 2:23.06

33.27 36.18 36.7036.91

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J12 2:23.38

35.01 36.66 34.9336.78

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J13 2:24.53

34.39 37.00 35.3037.84

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R14 2:24.70

34.61 37.22 34.9337.94

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L15 2:28.32

36.26 37.98 36.0638.02

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J16 2:32.92

36.39 38.72 39.1038.71

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J17 2:33.45

36.09 38.83 38.6039.93

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A18 2:33.79

37.26 39.21 37.8339.49

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane19 2:58.70

41.74 45.58 44.1147.27

ABF-NE 13Hunsaker, Ethan B20 3:15.53

1:35.63 50.98 48.92

 
Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S1 44.98

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T2 49.83

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P3 56.14
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
(Boys 50 Yard Breast)

ABF-NE  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi T4 57.81

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B5 1:01.94

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L6 1:02.52

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C7 1:30.30

ABF-NE  9Landes, Gregory W--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M1 1:04.29

30.32 33.97

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z2 1:06.77

32.22 34.55

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R3 1:06.97

31.88 35.09

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A4 1:09.59

32.51 37.08

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C5 1:12.52

33.89 38.63

ABF-NE 15Hong, Tyler C6 1:13.24

34.44 38.80

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B7 1:14.83

35.83 39.00

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A8 1:15.01

35.82 39.19

ABF-NE 14Xia, Aaron Z9 1:16.73

35.88 40.85

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J10 1:19.77

37.53 42.24

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W11 1:20.82

37.70 43.12

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J12 1:20.99

38.08 42.91

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J13 1:22.05

39.55 42.50

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu14 1:23.04

40.49 42.55

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L15 1:23.54

40.72 42.82

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C16 1:23.84

39.88 43.96

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E17 1:32.67

44.68 47.99

ABF-NE 11Aragon-Velthaus, August G18 1:35.29

45.74 49.55

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane19 1:39.78

47.91 51.87

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki20 1:43.06

49.01 54.05

ABF-NE 11Castano, Joe V21 1:43.86

48.87 54.99

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M22 1:54.47

53.59 1:00.88

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y23 2:05.53

1:01.57 1:03.96

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J24 2:10.39

1:01.15 1:09.24

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden25 2:15.04

1:02.64 1:12.40

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C26 2:24.96

1:07.91 1:17.05

 
Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 2:15.39

30.24 33.83 35.4535.87

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z2 2:19.36

31.11 35.39 36.8436.02

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F3 2:21.11

32.10 35.83 36.8736.31

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J4 2:21.61

32.04 35.85 36.4337.29

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R5 2:28.87

33.02 36.45 40.1239.28

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J6 2:37.90

37.03 39.12 41.4740.28

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B7 2:38.85

37.32 39.35 41.0141.17

ABF-NE 15Hopewell, Tyler J8 2:41.68

36.72 40.54 42.2242.20

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A9 2:47.80

37.72 43.04 42.4944.55

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L10 2:49.17

39.69 43.63 42.4543.40

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J11 2:50.09

38.13 43.30 44.2444.42

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C12 2:56.73

39.75 45.02 46.2045.76

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu13 2:57.67

40.61 45.73 44.7646.57

 
Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Hopewell, Tyler J1 29.47

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E2 38.13

ABF-NE 11Hopewell, Gavin D3 38.58

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T4 42.42

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y5 52.20

ABF-NE 12Giroux, Miles V6 54.59

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C7 57.56

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L8 1:01.45

ABF-NE  9Landes, Gregory W9 1:09.79

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J--- DQ

ABF-NE 11Booker, Dean M--- DQ

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z1 54.41

25.73 28.68

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A2 55.24

26.30 28.94

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M3 56.47

26.59 29.88

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L4 57.06

27.34 29.72

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A5 57.34

26.66 30.68

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J6 57.97

27.46 30.51

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W7 1:05.11

31.16 33.95

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J8 1:07.21

31.11 36.10

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane9 1:22.15

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S10 1:32.23

41.99 50.24

ABF-NE 12Kenaan, Sky G11 1:41.23

44.03 57.20

 
Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 1:54.79

25.43 28.80 30.6829.88

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z2 1:57.45

27.45 29.86 30.4729.67

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R3 1:57.53

26.64 30.75 29.2330.91

ABF-NE 15Nelson, Christopher A4 2:00.05

26.68 29.17 32.6031.60

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F5 2:02.13

27.29 29.98 33.1731.69

ABF-NE 16Korzeniowski, David M6 2:05.09

27.29 31.57 33.0233.21

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L7 2:06.27

28.97 31.69 33.2732.34

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J8 2:13.32

29.36 33.71 35.0535.20

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C9 2:25.65

32.50 36.71 38.4637.98

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J10 2:30.30

30.89 37.16 42.0940.16

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L11 2:33.21

34.03 40.31 38.0240.85

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J12 2:37.14

33.41 38.29 43.2342.21

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B13 2:40.01

35.39 39.46 42.8142.35

ABF-NE 14Xia, Aaron Z14 2:56.96

36.28 45.36 1:35.32

 
Boys 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Kowalski, Jon A1 57.88

26.36 31.52

ABF-NE 15Hong, Tyler C2 1:01.98

29.08 32.90

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A3 1:08.29

32.88 35.41
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2025 NE ABF Oct Specialty - 10/17/2025 to 10/19/2025

Sanction #: NE26-1017ABF

Results
(Boys 100 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J4 1:08.89

31.35 37.54

ABF-NE 14Xia, Aaron Z5 1:09.30

32.85 36.45

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane6 1:21.67

38.01 43.66

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan S7 1:23.22

39.48 43.74

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E8 1:23.51

40.95 42.56

ABF-NE 10Nakashima, Kazuki9 1:34.55

44.44 50.11

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M10 1:38.01

43.69 54.32

ABF-NE 12Belenky, Ben P11 1:41.08

48.66 52.42

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C12 1:47.37

48.21 59.16

ABF-NE  8Aragon-Velthaus, Rafi T13 1:48.77

52.35 56.42

ABF-NE 10Chen, Aiden14 1:52.86

51.81 1:01.05

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y15 1:54.53

ABF-NE  9Ferguson, Zaine J16 1:55.33

55.50 59.83

ABF-NE 10Aberasturia, Maseo L17 1:56.70

52.53 1:04.17

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B18 1:59.57

ABF-NE 11Castano, Joe V--- DQ

44.38 50.06

ABF-NE  7GU, Isaac C--- DQ

1:12.85 1:22.71

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu--- DQ

33.16 38.69

ABF-NE 13Landes, Ean T--- DQ

43.31 46.71

ABF-NE  8Aberasturia, Colson R--- DQ

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R1 1:59.06

25.31 28.92 29.6835.15

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J2 2:07.71

27.83 32.69 29.6837.51

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R3 2:18.70

28.78 37.44 32.8539.63

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L4 2:25.66

32.83 37.71 32.2542.87

ABF-NE 14Gizelis, Lukas J5 2:26.92

30.86 36.94 33.0446.08

ABF-NE 14Perrone, Antonio A6 2:29.57

32.63 39.80 33.7643.38

ABF-NE 14Rodrigues, Luke E7 2:54.17

39.15 47.84 38.8748.31

ABF-NE 12Wang, Shane8 3:01.67

39.63 46.06 39.4856.50

ABF-NE 11Hopewell, Gavin D9 3:05.88

44.80 45.99 38.5656.53

ABF-NE 10Hussey, Braden M10 3:31.00

46.38 54.46 47.061:03.10

ABF-NE  8Zhao, Kenneth Y11 3:46.94

59.43 57.54 46.621:03.35

ABF-NE  9Mimaki, James C12 4:06.76

1:00.01 50.80 48.681:27.27

ABF-NE  8Lebel, Eli B13 4:13.76

1:03.94 1:05.78 52.451:11.59

ABF-NE 15Yang, Chenyu--- DQ

33.79 40.20 33.4347.98

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Tran, Leo1 4:07.50

25.74 29.60 31.6132.42

36.65 37.86 26.71 26.91

ABF-NE 15Pecora, Zack F2 4:20.14

27.11 30.82 32.6033.69

38.18 38.13 29.90 29.71

ABF-NE 17Zeng, Chris Z3 4:21.40

27.36 31.48 32.9334.04

38.11 37.81 30.67 29.00

ABF-NE 18Chiappetta, Jack R4 4:26.01

26.79 30.58 34.3634.62

39.45 38.13 31.75 30.33

ABF-NE 16Cormier, Matt J5 4:34.39

29.68 34.88 35.0535.06

38.95 39.14 31.40 30.23

ABF-NE 15Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 4:40.24

29.53 33.43 34.8035.38

40.66 41.81 32.63 32.00

ABF-NE 16Silverman, Justin R7 5:01.14

30.42 36.74 41.0539.93

41.54 41.98 35.68 33.80

ABF-NE 16Murray, Patrick W8 5:02.78

33.08 38.45 37.1538.51

44.80 46.54 32.79 31.46

ABF-NE 16Keyes, Jackson J9 5:03.60

33.56 37.35 38.8740.37

45.57 43.52 32.90 31.46

ABF-NE 15Hong, Mason C10 5:05.26

31.50 36.14 38.1238.22

44.40 45.34 36.00 35.54

ABF-NE 12Prout, Gabriel L11 5:05.82

35.13 41.33 37.9437.96

44.31 43.42 33.75 31.98

ABF-NE 13He, Victor J12 5:06.14

33.55 39.98 40.4041.51

42.20 42.54 34.15 31.81

ABF-NE 14Compter, Maksim B13 5:10.49

34.60 38.64 40.9639.99

43.20 42.39 36.24 34.47

ABF-NE 15Gebelein, Michael C14 5:20.42

31.78 35.68 42.5844.15

47.13 47.40 37.05 34.65

ABF-NE 14Xia, Aaron Z15 5:22.79

34.92 42.20 42.2239.79

45.20 46.80 35.99 35.67

ABF-NE 15He, Charles J16 5:30.02

31.29 38.12 43.0043.76

49.46 49.21 38.17 37.01


